RES

2708
2709
2710
2711
2712
2713
2714
2715
2716
2717
2718
2719
2720
2721
2722
2723
2724
2725
2726
2727
2728
2729
2730
2731
2732
2733
2734
2735

2736
2737
2738
2739
2740
2741
2742
2743
2744
2745
2746
2747
2748
2749
2750
2751
2752
2753

TRIBAL COUNCIL RESOLUTIONS
JANUARY-DECEMBER 31, 1966

DESCRIPTION

$7,000 Budget modified for water reservoir-W. Hills
Jessie Arthur Land Assignment exchange

Taylor Arthur Land Assignment, 160 acres

Theda Wheeler, Assignment in Miller Hights

Macy’s Trader’s License (increased) for 1966
Referendum set for March 15, 1966

Enrollments (5)

Police Budget — corrected

Emergency Housing Budget modification, $25,000.00
Application to be filed for Grant, P.L. 8§9-136

Owen Panner, Tribal Attorney approved, expires 1967
Enrollments (5)

Fish Hatchery site approved

Underground Electric Distribution for West Hills
Temporary trailer court site approved

Recreation area decreased for Sewage Lagoo site
School Dist. Approved use of building for Tribe
Purchase of W.S. % int. in 502, Kole, de.

Legislative & Organization Committee

Tom Keo Estate, Douglas Jake appointed
Membership of Legislative & Organization Committee
Charley Tewee Estate, Douglas Jake appointed
Martha Heath Estate, Douglas Jake appointed

Res. 2617 rescinded, Enrollement Amendment

Res. 2617 rescinded, Budget Amendment proposed
Election Board Officials appointed

Agreement with Bureau of Sport Fisheries

Appointment of Bill McCorkle as Chief Judge-never typed up because this

resolution was rescinded

Purchase of W.S. 638, Henry LeGard, dec.

Purchase of W.S. 442, Tsum-nis, dec

Purchase of W.S. 440, Kow-wan-tu-an-in, dec.
Purchase of W.S. 443, Ma-mook-la, dec.

Appointment of Irene Montano as Chief Judge

Water Code, Council’s Representative, set up

Pension Plan, budget modification, Year 1966
$600,000 of Housing Funds turned over to Credit
Clara Moody appointed guardian for her children
Purchase of a 955 H Cat, for $22,000 Budget modified
Kahneeta Restaurant Referendum, 4-25-66
Community Center Budget referendum

Election Board And Counting Board appointed
Contract approved for John Storrs, architect

$800,000 for Revolving Credit to be submitted for vote
$2,600 budget modification for Furniture for old folks
Frederick Boise enrolled as member of Tribe

Kathleen Moses appointed guardian for Charles Jack

DATE

1-3-66

1-4-66

1-4-66

1-4-66

1-4-66

1-4-66

1-10-66
1-10-66
1-11-66
1-17-66
1-17-66
2-8-66

2-10-66
2-10-66
2-14-66
2-14-66
2-14-66
2-14-66
2-28-66
2-28-66
2-28-66
2-28-66
2-28-66
2-28-66
2-28-66
3-8-66

3-18-66

3-22-66
3-22-66
3-22-66
3-22-66
3-25-66
3-25-66
3-25-66
3-25-66
3-25-666
3-28-66
3-29-66
3-29-66
3-29-66
3-29-66
4-4-66
4-5-66
4-5-66
4-5-66



2754
2755
2756
2757
2758
2759
2760
2761
2762
2763
2764
2765
2766
2767
2768
2769
2770
2771
2772
2773
2774
2775
2776
2777
2778
2779
2780
2781
2782
2783
2784
2785
2786
2787

2788
2789
2790
2791
2792
2793
2794
2795
2796
2797
2798
2799
2800
2801
2802
2803
2804

Hiram Smith appointed Administrator for Lamont Brown Jr.
Harold Culpus, Administrator for Delbert Brunoe Est.
Avex Miller Administrator for Maude Meanus Est.
Eva Winishut guardian for minor grandchildren
Enrollments — 5

Hazel Suppah guardian for minor children

Silt borrow material approved

Harold Barclay Logging Lease

Earl & Rita Squiemphen Lease

West Hills Plat approved

Budget modification for delegates to Washington DC
Senior Citizen’s Pension Plan policies

$50,000 set up for Kahneeta Additions

$800,000 budget addition for revolving credit

$1,000 budget addition for accounting systems

GSA authorized to integrate to Agency motor pool
Police Budgets-modification

Authorization to enter into Contract (Mid-State)(resort)
Borrow Permit for Projects 3(13) & 8(3)

Western Union — Microwave relay station

Financial assistance under Section 701, Housing & Urban development
Antionette & Irene Queahpama lease in Miller Hights
Vern & Romona Tanewasha Lease in Miller Hights
W.S. A1-785, Patty, purchase by Tribe (7,700.00)
W.S. 786, Sallie purchased by Tribes (4,900.00)

W.S. 787, Pee-ya purchase by Tribes (5,400)

W.S. 76, Louisa Pouyet purchase by Tribes

Captain of Police position established by Council
West Hills Reservoir right of way approved

Donna Seyler 25 year business lease approved

Boys Youth Camp budget approved

Girls Youth Camp budget approved

Referendum set for 7/25/66 to borrow $15,000,000 for wood products plant
Regulations on Housing Plans authorized to go ahead by Credit & Coordinating

Housing Committee

Community Center budget referendum set 6/29/66
$2000 budget modification for air conditioners

W.S. A1-627, Isaac purchase for $5400.00

W.S. A1-815, Lal-pis, dec., purchase for $7700.00
W.S. A1-187, Minnie Keah, dec., price of $5600.00
W.S. A1-176, Sallie, dec., purchased for $1440.00
W.S. 989, Hazel Parson, dec., purchased for $1600.00
Tribal Employees not allowed to participate in politics
$3,786 budgeted for cast iron pipe — West Hills
Additional rm. To T-76 (Jacksons), budget modified
Termination of Frank E. Nash’s Contract

Wood Products Referendum set for 8/19/66
Amendment to Charter referendum set 8/19/66
Election Board & Counting Board selected

Owen Panner’s Contract Modified

Paul M. Sanders contract approved by Council
$37,000 Budget modified for Community Center

4-5-66

4-5-66

4-5-66

4-5-66

4-11-66
4-11-66
4-11-66
4-11-66
4-11-66
4-11-66
4-18-66
4-20-66
5-10-66
5-10-66
5-10-66
5-10-66
5-17-66
5-17-66
5-17-66
5-17-66
5-17-66
5-23-66
5-23-66
5-23-66
5-23-66
5-23-66
5-23-66
5-23-66
5-23-66
5-23-66
5-23-66
5-23-66
6-2-66

6-14-66

6-16-66
6-16-66
6-16-66
6-16-66
6-16-66
6-16-66
6-16-66
6-16-66
6-20-66
6-20-66
6-27-66
7-12-66
7-12-66
7-12-66
7-12-66
7-12-66
7-13-66



2805
2806
2807
2808
2809
2810
2811
2812
2813
2814

2815
2816
2817
2818
2819
2820
2821
2822
2823
2824
2825
2826
2827
2828
2829
2830
2831
2832
2833
2834
2835
2836
2837
2838
2839
2840
2841
2842
2843
2844
2845
2846
2847
2848
2849
2850
2851
2852
2853
2854
2855

$7,500 Budget modified for Timber Committee
Purchase of WS 366, Rosamond $1800

Purchase of WS 563, Wal-li-a-ma $11,500
Purchase WS 619 Ta-toum #1,300

Purchase WS 727, Frank Wewa $1,400

Purchase WS 782, Nellie Wilson $1,000
Purchase WS 552, Se-mi-uks $1,440
Amendment to Charter referendum on 8/19/66
Missing Resolution (Mgmt Plan)

Rental for $500 per yr to Susan Moses & Blanche Tohet on A1-231, Skup-nie,
deceased

Purchase of 188, James Pouyet for $2,200

Letter of Intent to 1* National Bank

West Hills Subdivision for multiple housing units
Lewis Michell 7 Melvin Wewa appt. special judges
Winess fees regulated by Resolution 1380
Missing Resolution

Budget Modified for Key-man insurance policies
Letter Approved (?)

3 Forms for Tribal Housing Program (W. Hills)
Lease approved for Jack Bassett - $50 mo. Rental
Purchase of WS 126, Charles Stu-lum-I-ta, $4,000
Purchase of WS 172, Uic-tut $1,000

Purchase of WS 962, Lillian Barr $1440
Purchase of A1-560, Willie Ike, dec. $1,600
Transfer of Girls Dorm to Tribe

Charter Amendment Election Date set

Garbage Dump Site — Eagle Butte site

Permit for rock granted to Harold Weber

Center Gym Floor approved ($13,652)

No resolution

Tribal Budget 1967 approved

Per Capita Plan for 1967 approved

Linton Winishut’s employment

Range Riders and Game Warden hired 9 mo.
Increase in Per Diem Rates

New roof for Shaker Church, budget modified
Ed Scott reappointed on Credit Committee
Election Board & Counting Board named

Dorm providing Fall-out shelter

Simnasho Sanitation facilities

Purchase of A1-334, John Polk, Dec.

Purchase of A1-337, Susan, deceased

Purchase of A1-357, Fred Smith, dec.

Purchase of A1-556, Homer, deceased

Purchase of A1-668, A-lit-wai, dec.

Purchase of A1-134, Charlie Stacona, dec.
Purchase of A1-770, Hol-hol, dec.

Purchase of A1-774, Me-ad-ce-oi Altie Jackson Hol-hol
Purchase of A1-63, Tu-mass, dec.

Purchase of A1-62, Nena Patt, dec.

Purchase of A1-289, Carrie Wolford, dec.

7-13-66
7-13-66
7-13-66
7-13-66
7-13-66
7-13-66
7-13-66
7-13-66

8-8-66

8-8-66

8-22-66
8-29-66
8-29-66
9-12-66

9-13-66
9-13-66
9-20-66
9-20-66
9-20-66
9-20-66
9-20-66
9-20-66
11-7-66
11-7-66
11-14-66
11-14-66
11-17-66

11-23-66
11-23-66
11-23-66
11-23-66
11-23-66
12-2-66
12-6-66
12-6-66
12-6-66
12-6-66
12-6-66
12-6-66
12-6-66
12-6-66
12-6-66
12-7-66
12-7-66
12-7-66
12-7-66
12-7-66
12-7-66



2856
2857
2858
2859
2860
2861

P.P.L. R-O-W along Tenino Road

Fork lift transfer to Tribe for Government
Charter Amendment to be voted on
Boulder Creek Logging Unit

Mill Creek Logging Unit

Deadman Springs logging unit

12-12-66
12-12-66
12-19-66
12-19-66
12-19-66
12-19-66



